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S.No. sr.tfllUnion TtIftfoty 

23. Nagaland 

24. OrIssa 

25. Pondicheny 

26. Punjab 

27. Rajasthan 

28. Sikkim 

29. TamDNadu 

30. Trlpura 

31. Uttar Pradesh 

32. West Bengal 

All India Total: 

[ Ttanslat/on) 

, Ret:omrnendatlon. of Raja Cheiliah 
Committe. 

751. SHRI MRUTYUNJAYA 
NAYAI(: 

SHRI R SURENDER REDDY: 
ACHARYA VISHWANATH 

OAS SHASTRI: 
SHRI RATILAL KAUDAS 

VARMA: 
SHRIMATIVASUNORARAJE: 
SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES: 

WilltheMinist.ofFINANCEbapieasad 
to state: . 

(a) whether the Raja Challiah Commit· 
.... constituted 10 suggest reforms in the tax 
structure has submitted Its report to the 
Government; 

NUInbM of bank Branches 

61 

1261 

58 

1917 

1755 

28 

3188 

86 

5186 

3251 

41776 

(b) if sO. the main recommendations 
made by the Commitlae; and 

(c) the reaction of the Government in 
regard to each of the recommendations? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI RAMESH-
WAR THAKUR): (a) to (c). The Committee 
has submiltad Its Interim Report. The recom-
mendations are under consideration of the 
Govemment. 

(EIIQIish) 

Setting up of Export Complu In Deihl 

752. SHRI PROBIN OEKA: Will the 
Ministerof COMMERCE ba plaasad to state: 

(a) whath.the Govemment propose to 
'sat up an export complex in Delhi; , 




