S.No.	State/Union Territory	Number of bank Branches
23.	Nagaland ,	61
24.	Orissa	1261
25.	Pondicherry	58
26.	Punjab	1917
27.	Rajasthan	1755
28.	Sikkim	28
29.	Tamil Nadu	3188
30.	Tripura	86
31.	Uttar Pradesh	5186
32.	West Bengal	3251
	All India Total:	41776

[Translation]

Recommendations of Raja Chelliah Committee

751. SHRI **MRUTYUNJAYA** NAYAK: SHRIR. SURENDER REDDY: ACHARYA VISHWANATH DAS SHASTRI: SHRI RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA: SHRIMATI VASUNDRA RAJE: SHRIGEORGE FERNANDES:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Raja Chelliah Committee, constituted to suggest reforms in the tax structure has submitted its report to the Government:

- (b) if so, the main recommendations made by the Committee; and
- (c) the reaction of the Government in regard to each of the recommendations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI RAMESH-WAR THAKUR): (a) to (c). The Committee has submitted its Interim Report. The recommendations are under consideration of the Government.

[English]

Setting up of Export Complex in Delhi

752. SHRI PROBIN DEKA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up an export complex in Dethi;